LONDON BOROUGH OF BRENT

Decisions on ENFORCEMENT Appeals between 1-Dec-2010 and 31-Dec-2010

Planning Committee: 2 February, 2011

<u>Application Number:</u> E/08/0480 <u>PINSRefNo</u> C/10/2134594 <u>Team:</u> Southern Team

<u>Appeal Decision:</u> Appeal Allowed <u>Appeal Decision Date:</u> 08/12/2010

Location: 441A High Road, London, NW10 2JJ

Proposal:

Without planning permission, the erection of a second storey rear extension, including that part over the roof of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

<u>Application Number:</u> E/09/0170 <u>PINSRefNo</u> C/10/2131404 <u>Team:</u> Western Team

Appeal Decision: Appeal Allowed Appeal Decision Date: 09/12/2010

<u>Location:</u> Afrex House, Beresford Avenue, Wembley, HA0 1NX

Proposal:

The change of use of the premises to a mixed use as highway, offices, car repair, car servicing, car sales, tyre fitting, repair, sales, mini cab and residential use.

("The unauthorised change of use")

Application Number: E/09/0260 PINSRefNo C/10/2127982 Team: Western Team

Appeal Decision: Appeal Dismissed Appeal Decision Date: 01/12/2010

Location: 16 The Grange, Wembley, HA0 1SY

Proposal:

Without planning permission, the erection of a single storey rear extension and conversion of dwellinghouse into two self-contained flats.

<u>Application Number:</u> E/09/0388 <u>PINSRefNo</u> C/10/2130516 <u>Team:</u> Western Team

<u>Appeal Decision:</u> Appeal Dismissed <u>Appeal Decision Date:</u> 13/12/2010

Location: 9 Bridgeway, Wembley, HA0 4DY

Proposal:

Without planning permission, the erection of a lean-to canopy extension to rear of the premises.

<u>Application Number:</u> E/09/0405 <u>PINSRefNo</u> C/10/2135010 <u>Team:</u> Northern Team

<u>Appeal Decision:</u> Appeal Dismissed <u>Appeal Decision Date:</u> 01/12/2010

Location: 15 Bouverie Gardens, Harrow, HA3 0RQ

Proposal:

Without planning permission, the formation of hard surface to the front garden of the premises.

Application Number: E/09/0591 **PINSRefNo** C/10/2127395 **Team:** Northern Team

<u>Appeal Decision:</u> Appeal withdrawn <u>Appeal Decision Date:</u> 21/12/2010

Location: Flats 1-6, 14 The Circle, London, NW2 7QS

Proposal:

Without planning permission, the change of use of the premises to six self-contained studio flats. ("The unauthorised change of use")

LONDON BOROUGH OF BRENT

and 31-Dec-2010 1-Dec-2010 **Decisions on ENFORCEMENT Appeals between**

Planning Committee: 2 February, 2011

Application Number: E/09/0617 PINSRefNo C/10/2127501

Team: Northern Team

Appeal Decision: Appeal part dismissed / part allowed Appeal Decision Date: 07/12/2010

Location: 46 Crundale Avenue, London, NW9 9PL

Proposal:

Without planning permission, the erection of a part single and part two storey rear extension and the erection of a single storey side and front extension to the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/09/0702 PINSRefNo C/10/2121204

Team: Northern Team

Appeal Decision: Appeal Dismissed Appeal Decision Date: 07/12/2010

Location: 84 Pine Road, London, NW2 6SA

Proposal:

The erection of a side extension to the premises.

Application Number: E/10/0013 PINSRefNo C/10/2128306

Team: Southern Team

Appeal Decision: Appeal Dismissed Appeal Decision Date: 01/12/2010

Location: 22 Sellons Avenue, London, NW10 4HL

Proposal:

Without planning permission, the change of use of the premises from a single family dwellinghouse to eight self-contained flats.

("The unauthorised use")

Application Number: E/10/0097 PINSRefNo C/10/2131820

Team: Northern Team

Appeal Decision: Appeal part dismissed / part allowed **Appeal Decision Date: 16/12/2010**

Appeal Decision Date: 20/12/2010

Location: 38 Rugby Road, London, NW9 9LB

Proposal:

Without planning permission, the erection of a front porch, part single and two storey side extensions, and part single and two storey rear extensions to the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/10/0167 PINSRefNo C/10/2134486

Team: Northern Team

Appeal Decision: Appeal part dismissed / part allowed

Location: 2 Alington Crescent, London, NW9 8JN

Proposal:

Without planning permission, the erection of a side brick wall adjacent to Alington Crescent, the erection of a rear outbuilding and the erection of railings on the roof of the single storey rear extension.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number: E/10/0176 PINSRefNo C/10/2135678

Team: Southern Team

Appeal Dismissed **Appeal Decision:**

Appeal Decision Date: 29/12/2010

Location: 33 Montrose Avenue, London, NW6 6LE

Proposal:

The installation of uPVC windows to the front of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

LONDON BOROUGH OF BRENT

Decisions on ENFORCEMENT Appeals between 1-Dec-2010 and 31-Dec-2010

Planning Committee: 2 February, 2011

<u>Application Number:</u> E/10/0307 <u>PINSRefNo</u> C/10/2133830 <u>Team:</u> Northern Team

<u>Appeal Decision:</u> Appeal Dismissed <u>Appeal Decision Date:</u> 16/12/2010

Location: 49 Alington Crescent, London, NW9 8JL

Proposal:

Without planning permission, the erection of a ridged roof outbuilding to the rear of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

<u>Application Number:</u> E/10/0412 <u>PINSRefNo</u> C/10/2134853 <u>Team:</u> Western Team

<u>Appeal Decision:</u> Appeal Dismissed <u>Appeal Decision Date:</u> 16/12/2010

Location: 188 Harrow Road, Wembley, HA9 6QH

Proposal:

Without planning permission, the erection of a conservatory to the rear of the premises.